
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2747
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2014
SUGGESTION FOR UREA CONSUMPTION
Singh Shri Sunil Kumar

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has asked for any suggestions from the Fertilizers Corporation of India to reduce consumption of urea;
and

(b) the details of suggestions received and the follow up action/steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZER (SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a): No, Madam.

(b); In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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